THE DATASHEET OF
SD8328-150-R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Description
• 125°C maximum temperature operation
• Low profile surface mount inductor
• 8.3mm x 9.5mm x 3.0mm shielded drum core
• Ferrite core material

• Computer, DVD players
• Portable power devices, DC-DC converters
Environmental Data
• Storage temperature range: -40°C to +125°C
• Operating temperature range: -40°C to +125°C
(range is application specific)
• Solder reflow temperature: +260°C max. for 10 seconds
maximum
Packaging
• Supplied in tape and reel packaging, 1280 per reel
SD8328 Series
Low Profile Power Inductors
Part Number Rated OCL (1) Irms(2) Isat (3) DCR (Ω) DCR (Ω) K-factor
Inductance µH±30% Amperes Amperes mΩ @20°C mΩ @20°C (4)
(µH) (Typical) (Maximum)
SD8328-2R5-R 2.5 2.7 6.6 4.5 12 15.6 43
SD8328-3R3-R 3.3 3.4 6.1 4.0 14 18.0 33
SD8328-4R7-R 4.7 5.0 4.5 3.6 19 24.7 23
SD8328-7R3-R 7.3 7.6 3.4 2.9 30 39 15
SD8328-100-R 10 9.1 3.3 2.6 36 45 11
SD8328-150-R 15 14.5 2.35 2.0 53 69 7.2
SD8328-220-R 22 21.1 1.85 1.7 76 99 4.9
SD8328-330-R 33 31.9 1.45 1.4 120 156 3.3
SD8328-470-R 47 44.9 1.30 1.2 150 194 2.3
SD8328-680-R 68 64.2 0.98 1.0 220 286 1.6
SD8328-101-R 100 97.0 0.80 0.8 330 430 1.1
(1) Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.1V, 0.0Adc.
(2) Irms: DC current for an approximate ∆T of 40°C without core loss. Derating is
necessary for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and
proximity of other heat generating components will affect the temperature rise. It